Installation Instructions
ADH and ADHT
Air Duct Heaters
PF438-5
161-057949-001
March, 2017
ADH ADHT
2

Net.
Wt.
(lbs) Volts Phase kW
No.
Ele-
ments
No. Mtg.
Holes
9/32”
Dia.
No.
Ckts.
Dimensions (In.)
A B C D E H K L M
ADH-005 8 ADHT-005 10 480 3 5 3 10 1 5-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/8 4 1/4 2-1/2 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-010 15 ADHT-010 20 480 3 10 6 10 1 7-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/8 6 1/4 3-1/2 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-015 25 ADHT-015 30 480 3 15 9 12 1 9-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/8 8 1/4 3 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-020 35 ADHT-020 40 480 3 20 12 14 1 11-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/8 10 1/4 2-3/4 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-025 40 ADHT-025 50 480 3 25 15 14 1 13-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/8 12 1/4 3-1/4 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-030 55 ADHT-030 65 480 3 30 18 14 1 15-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/4 14 3/8 3-3/4 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-035 65 ADHT-035 80 480 3 35 21 14 1 17-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/4 16 3/8 4-1/4 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-040 70 ADHT-040 90 480 3 40 24 14 2 19-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/4 18 3/8 4-3/4 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-045 80 ADHT-045 100 480 3 45 27 14 2 21-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/4 20 3/8 5-1/4 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-050 90 ADHT-050 110 480 3 50 30 14 2 23-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/4 22 3/8 5-3/4 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-060 105 ADHT-060 130 480 3 60 36 18 2 27-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/4 26 3/8 4-1/2 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-070 70 ADHT-070 140 480 3 70 42 22 4 31-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/4 30 3/8 4-1/2 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-080 140 ADHT-080 175 480 3 80 48 22 4 35-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/4 34 3/8 4-3/8 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-090 160 ADHT-090 200 480 3 90 54 22 5 39-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/4 38 3/8 4-7/8 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-100 175 ADHT-100 220 480 3 100 60 22 5 43-5/8 20-3/8 28-1/4 42 3/8 5-3/8 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
— — ADHT-120 205 480 3 120 36 18 4 27-5/8 35 42-7/8 26 3/8 4-1/2 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-144 165 — — 480 3 144 48 22 4 35-5/8 35 42-7/8 34 3/8 4-3/8 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
— — ADHT-160 270 480 3 160 48 22 8 35-5/8 35 42-7/8 34 3/8 4-3/8 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-162 185 — — 480 3 162 54 22 6 39-5/8 35 42-7/8 38 3/8 4-7/8 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
— — ADHT-180 305 480 3 180 54 22 6 39-5/8 35 42-7/8 38 3/8 4-7/8 3-1/2 11-1/8 9-1/2
ADH-216F 240 — — 480 3 216 72 22 6 27-5/8 35 42-7/8 26 3/8 4-1/2 3-7/8 20 18-3/8
— — ADHT-240F 400 480 3 240 72 22 8 27-5/8 35 42-7/8 26 3/8 4-1/2 3-7/8 20 18-3/8
ADH-270F 300 — — 480 3 270 90 22 8 33-5/8 35 42-7/8 32 3/8 5-1/2 3-7/8 20 18-3/8
— — ADHT-300F 500 480 3 300 90 22 10 33-5/8 35 42-7/8 32 3/8 5-1/2 3-7/8 20 18-3/8
Types ADH and ADHT Air Duct Heaters
ADHT
ADH
Type ADH